1:10 SCALE RADIO CONTROLLED
ELECTRIC POWERD 4WD TOURING CAR

PARTS LIST

voL.1 2017-11

www.kyosho.com



TF7.7 spare parts Index 1

—
e

O
(@

BRGO01TS *1000
T7yRBIEY—ILR

N7 > 7' (5x10x4/4pcs)
Shield Bearing
(5x10x4)4Pcs

IF435 *400
P—RR—>t v ~(MP9)
Servo Horn Set (MP9)

#

LA257-02B *1400
RA—=ILYv T~
(1pc/FS2/FS2 SP)
Wheel Shaft
(1pc/FS2/FS2 SP)

TF007-01 *700

2T v T~
(22X )L Ri43mm/7075/1Pc/TF-5)
Swing Shaft

(for Universal/43mm/7075/1Pc/TF5)

<

TF212 *2000
7ILZtENL—hk

H 2RI Y —(TF-6)
Aluminum Separate
Sus. Holder (TF-6)

TF239 *1200
FIWZRTTFZIYVYT
92> 7 —I(TF6 SP)
Aluminum Steering Crank Arm
(TF6 SP)

BRG002 *1000 BRGOO7F *1000
5x8mmA 7 Y > 5 TSVIRFYVY
Shield Bearing(5x8x2.5) 4Pcs (3x6x2.5) 2 A
Flange Bearing
(3x6x2.5)2Pcs
LA228 400 LA230 *400

YR v 7T ~44)
Suspension Shaft

TR v 7 K(25)
Suspension Shaft

(25)(ZX-5) (44)(ZX-5)
LAW32 *500 ORG03X *600
SPHRTwvya XprmEa 0 > 5

(P3/2 > /\—H) 8A
Grooved O-Ring
(P3/for oil shock) 8pcs

i

TF018-01 *300
Ty vamiy—ty
Bush Holder Set(TF-5)

—
©

TF218 *400
FIVIRAFFZIVY
72> IRX NTF-6)
Aluminum Steering
Crank Post (TF-6)

SP Suspension Bush
(POM/8pcs/ZX-5)

TF011 *500
N R—tv b
Bumper Set(TF-5)

TF217 *1800
FIIRTFFZIVYT
729774 )8—(TF-6)
Aluminum Steering
Crank Wiper (TF-6)

TF242-04 *300 TF243 *900
VgV hFa-—7 Fyv I IL7—ALB1
(L=50/2pcs) (L,R/TF6 SP)

Joint Tube Knuckle Arm B1
(L=50/2pcs) (L,R/TF6 SP)

BRGO14TS *1200
7yRBIEY—ILR

N7 ) > 7' (10x15x4/2pcs)
Shield Bearing

(10x15x4) 2Pcs

LA236-13B *400
2ZETAHF—IN—($1.3)
(ZX-5/T F-5)

Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.3)
(ZX-5/TF-5)

o)
Og ©
96950
o
o©

ORG045S *400
viyarvoyvyg
(P4.5/0/R 1Y) LL)15A
Silicone O-Ring
(P4.5/0/Slim) 15Pcs

TF122 *700
2FER=IL&A K v /—
Stabilizer Holder

(TF-5 STALLION)

TF225H *950
AN—=R70OY NN\
F*+ ) 77(LR/4°)

Hard Front Hub Carrier
(LR/4")

TF252 *2800
ZIL=arINILoAy R
(TF7)

Aluminum Lower Bulk Head
(TF7)

BRG028 *1000
V—=ILRRF YT
(5x9x3)2A

Shield Bearing
(5x9x3)2Pcs

2R3

LA246 *500

A—~7 Y ~4.8mm
R—ILR % v R(S/4Pcs)
Low Mount 4.8mm

Ball Stud(S/4pcs)

080

ORGO078 *400

ovuvy

(0.78/7'Z v ¥V l4pcs)
O-Ring (0.78/Black/4pcs)

TF131 *1800

FILZ YV YRS —
Aluminum Rear Sus. Holder
(+3/TF-5 STALLION SHIN)

TF228-116 *600
ZI—FF
(64P-116T/TF7)
Spur Gear
(64P-116T/TF7)

TF253 *2500

VR A TACIIVI 72NN
(AJTF7)

Aluminum Upper Bulk Head
(AJTF7)



TF7.7 spare parts Index 2

TF254 *2500
FIVZTFZYIR=NILIAY R
(B/TF7)

Aluminum Upper Bulk Head
(B/TF7)

O=0
o

TF261-01 *1000
FY T 7o —2R(38T)
Gear Diff. Case (38T)

TF263 *1600
FIWI70YNRIALTT=Y~
Aluminum Front Drive Pully
(20T)

TF268 02 *900
—RYaAVIRY Y k
U’ZJ —LEvyh
Carbon Composite
Suspension Arm Set

TF272-02 *1200
RA—=IL¥ v T~
(FTNY a4 v h1ZN=HLA)
Wheel Shaft

( f or Double Joint Universal)

TF279-01B *900

A=Ky IAVRI Y ~

70V MRAT7=LZ RILAA)
Carbon Composite

Front Sus.Arm(Middle/1pc)

i

TF258 *2600

FILEXAVFTVRILY —
Aluminum Main Gear Holder

+

O
(o (-]
(o]
OO
TF261-02 *900
FIRRLEY b
Diff. Bevel Set

(O

TF264 *700
ZAYMRZATIRILS
(Z7A> ~/S3M513)
Front Drive Belt
(Front/S3M513)

$

TF269 *800
ZAZERILY =Y
(TF7)

Stabilizer Holder Set

TF7)
q 8
=)

TF272-03 *1000
AF=VYa4yhIayiLy b
FTNYaA v b1ZN=H)LE)
Steel Joint Block Set

(for Double Joint Universal)

Eaal

TF281 *9500
HDA—RY XA Vv —
(t=2.25)

HD Carbon Main Chassis
(t=2.25)

16;-_»)3

TF259 *600
AALYFVIv T b
Main Gear Shaft

.

TF261-03 *1800
FLEIF7vvT7hEYH
Aluminum Diff. Shaft Set

(]
4 00
TF265 *800
FALIRNT=U—tv
(38T)
Direct Pully Set
(38T)

3

TF270 *500
AFEYY I TR (TFT)
Stabilizer Link End (TF7)

TF274 *700
T2 TV Y Y (TFT)
Crank Bridge (TF7)

\

TF282 *3000
T7vI—TvF (t=2.0)
Upper Plate (t=2.0)

TF260 *600
VYRS TRIL L
(') 77/S3M186)
Rear Drive Belt
(Rear/S3M186)

OO
OO

TF261-04 *400
PaPIAVE A AN N
Diff. Gaskets Set

TF266 *2300

FILZ UV HRARILY —
(+7)

Aluminum Rear Sus. Holder
(+7)

e

TF271 *3800
AZN=HYNRAVT YTk
(7075/43mm/2Pcs/TF7)
Universal Swing Shaft
(7075/43mm/2Pcs/TF7)

TF277 *700

Ny TFU—=HA4REY ~
(TF7)

Battery Guide Set (TF7)

6-00000
cogo

TF261 *4000
Fvrouaiz
(38T)

Gear Diff. Unit Set

PN

TF262 *500
FIRTFY VT ALRILG —
Diff. Bearing Cum Holder

TF267 *900
UV NTF+ T Type-E
Rear Hub Carrier Type-E

A\

TF272 *3600
BINIZN=H)L>¥ T b
(42.5mm/1pc/TF7)

Double Joint Universal Shaft
(42.5mm/1pc/TF7)

3

TF278 *500

L& >IN IN— (TF7)
Urethane Foam Bumper
(TF7)

TF283 *4300
ZILZE/INNL—hEr5—
XUV RA

Aluminum Separate
Center Mount A

TF284 *1600
ZILzte/N\L—hEvdy—
N> KB

Aluminum Separate
Center Mount B



TF7.7 spare parts Index 3

B #% il cCA

TF285 *500
FILZI\y T —=Z Ry )—
Aluminum Battery Stopper

TFD201 *700
Th—IL (TF7)
Decal (TF7)

Ao ?
TFW113 *1300
TV RA—=ILINT

(40/L v R/TF6)
Cramp Wheel Hub
(40/Red/TF6)

UM112H *300
4.8mmAR—/)LTV R
(IN=R/HYAZ VYD)
4.8mm Ball End Cap
(Hard/Gunmetal)

WO0145R *500
FZILZHhT—
(3x7x1/L v R/6pcs)
Aluminum Color
(3x7x1/RED/6pcs)

TF286 *2500

P/ L — RIS —(L)

Aluminum Separate
Sus. Holder (L)

TFWO001-01 *300
CYyaAv 7Ty —
(TF-5/R5 U A )
C-Joint Adaptor
(TF-5/STALLION)

e

TFW121 *1200
AF=NAAYT Vv T b
(EVF4T15 T 34V ML=425)
Steel S-Shaft

(Pin type/D-Joint/L=42.5/1pc)

Sy

UM128 *400
4.8mmR—JLR %7 v K(L)
4.8mm Ball Stad (L)

(o]
00

Ge

y O
ege

WO0146R *550
M3TFZ Ty v —
(L v K/M10pcs)

M3 Flat Head Washer
(Red/10pcs)

W5307R *4800
WCEY IIRF7 ¥ 3—hk
Yavyty ~A17.5)
VVC Big Bore Short
Shock Set(17.5)

W5307-01 *1800
WCEY IIR7Y 53—k
a3y I T—R(17.52A)
VVC Big Bore Short
Shock Case(17.5/2pcs)

TF287 *1000
BEXF—IAyTYa14ok
(EVBRT=ILE17)
LW Steel Cup Joint
(Pin for Spool/2pcs)

TFWO003 *750
N=R7y)—-0Ovy R
(3x25mmi2pcs/L v RITF-51) —X)
Hard Upper Rod
(3x25mm/2pcs/Red/TF-5 Series)

TFW172 *2000
ZAYhk¥a—h
TV I—ATFT—

Front Short Shock Stay

T

UM129 *400
4.8mmR—JLRX %7 v K(S)
4.8mm Ball Stad (S)

W5189-01 *500
Yavitvy
(L v R/2pcs)

Shock Cap(Red/2pcs)

"]
O 9
°°O

W5307-02 *450

vavoIdvaty ~2A)

Shock Bush Set (2pcs)

TF288 *400
TIIvITRAU—=T(2N)
Diff. Shaft Sleeve (2pcs)

v

&

TFW005-02 *1800
FIVZZAT=ILov Tk
(TF-6/TF-5/2 % U A >)
Aluminum Spool Shaft
(TF-6/TF-5/STALLION)

o’

TFW173 *2600
U7Ya—KgYI—R7—
Rear Short Shock Stay

_

UMW?708-12 *400
REETAHF—)\—
(¢ 1.2/L v K/RB6 MID)
Stabilizer Bar

(¢ 1.2/Red/RB6 MID)

%

W5194-01 *400
FIN=TFZ =Yty
Shock Plastic Parts Set

O
OOO

W5307-03 *700

ATV TP R —
(14mm/2\)

Spring Adjuster
(14mm/2pcs)

TF289 *3800

A Al
—RY IV bk

One Piece Aluminum

Servo Mount

TFW111 *850
N=RF1BY K
(3x40mm/2pcs/L v RITF-5 25 YA V)
Hard Tie Rod
(3x40mm/2pcs/Red/TF-5 Stallion)

TFW175 *17500
TF7T7y 77 L—Kty
TF7 Upgrade Set

WO0144R *500
FZILZHhF—
(3x7x2mm/L v K/6pcs)
Aluminum Color
(3x7x2mm/Red/6pcs)

O
o_0O
O

W5303-03 "400
A VACAVE CAVEN
Shock Plastic Parts Set

W5307-04 *450
Yavovv Tk
(23mm/2A\)

Shock Shaft (23mm/2pcs)



TF7.7 spare parts Index 4

W5307-08 *350
DI1¥avIERAKNY
(4-1.112A)

D11 Shock Piston
(4-1.1/2pcs)

92638 *200
AF v FE > (10pcs)
Snap Pin(10Pcs)

97041-05R *300
ZIVZHhF—
(3x6x0.5mm/L v R/4pcs)

Aluminum Color
(3x6x0.5mm/Red/4pcs)

1-N3033N *200
F v M(M3x3)F-r AV (5A)
Nut(M3x3.3) Nylon (5pcs)

1-S13005H *300
RE > EZ(M3x5)
(™~ ZIM0AN)
Button Screw

(Hex/M3x5/10pcs)

1-S23008 *200
F v v TEX(M3x8/5A)
Cap Screw(M3x8/5pcs)

© O

W5307-30 *600

AU 2T ($1.4x3.375x20/
Ly RI2.72\)

Spring (® 1.4x3.375x20/
Red/2.7/2pcs)

96641 *450

¥ Lty b (3x5mm)
3x5mm Shim Set

©
&/

97042-075R *300
ZILZHhZ—
(3x6.5x07.5mm/L v K/4pcs)
Aluminum Color
(3x6.5x0.75mm/Red/4pcs)

1-N3024A-R *400

+ v ~(M3x2.4)
(FILZ/Lw KI5A)
Nut(M3x2.4)
(Aluminium/Red/5pcs)

"o
e

1-S13006H *300
RE > EZ(M3 x6)
(w2 ZMOA)
Button Screw
(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)

o

B

B Veus

1-S32606H *300
%2 E X (M2.6x6)
(N Z/10N)
Flat Head Screw
(M2.6x6/10pcs)

/

1708 *500
NF7=FYTFEFrYTVE
(4pcs)

Color Antenna(Black/4pcs)

96643 *450
> Lty (5X7Tmm)
5x7mm Shim Set

97042-15R *300
FIVEHZ—

(3x6.5x1.5mm/L v R/4dpcs)

Aluminum Color
(3x6.5x1.5mm/Red/4pcs)

1-N4045FA-R *500

Ty hMa4x45) 75>
(ZILZIL Y R/AN)
Nut(M4x4.5)Flanged
(Aluminum/Red/4pc)

&

92051 *300
2x11mmE > (10pcs)
2x11 Pin (10pcs)

97018-098 *200

E'>(2x9.8mm/ 5 pcs)

Pin (2x9.8mm/5pcs)

H
.

o 4
“
97050M *450
4.8mm R—JLAZ v R
(M/4N)

4.8mm Ball Stud (M/4pcs)

1-S12005H *300
RE >~ EZ(M2x5)
(Nwy T ZMOA)
Button Screw
(Hex/M2x5/10pcs)

1-S13008H *300
R% >~ EZ(M3x8)
(N T Z/M10A)
Button Screw
(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)

1-S13010H *300
K% > EZ(M3x10)
(N7 Z/10)
Button Screw
(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)

1-S33006H *300
2 E X(M3x6)
(NY T ZM0AN)
Flat Head Screw
(Hex/M3x6/10pcs)

1-S33008H *300
HIER

(M3x8~ 7 Z/10\)
Flat Head Screw
(Hex/M3x8/10pcs)

*

92054 *1000
5.8mm/\— R E'OR—)L
(HEX2.5/4A)

5.8mm Hard Pillw Ball
(HEX2.5/4pcs)

(o J o)
97040 *600
E!) > (E2.5110A)
4.8mm King Pin Ball Set
(SS/2set)

1-E025 *450
EU>Z(E25/10A)
4.8mmE-Ring(E2.5/10pcs)
Ball Stud (M/4pcs)

e
o

1-S12605H *400
RE > £ Z(M2.6x5)
(w2 Z/10N)
Button Screw
(Hex/M2.6x5/10pcs)

-

1-S13015H *300
R > EZ(M3x15)
(N7 ZM0AN)
Button Screw
(Hex/M3x15/10pcs)

e
e

1-S33010H *300
%5 ' Z(M3x10)
(NY 7 Z/10A)
Flat Head Screw
(Hex/M3x10/10pcs)



TF7.7 spare parts Index 5

2727707 €55
77277 %

’ ' l.ﬁ__:_
ot

©

1-833012H *300 1-S53003 *200 1-S53008 *300 1-853010 *200 1-W200604 *200
S EZ(M3x12) v hEZ(M3x3/10AD) v MEZ(M3x8/10AD) £y hEZ(M3x10/10AD) Tyvyv—
(NI Z/10A)] Set Screw(M3x3/10pcs) Set Screw(M3x8/10pcs) Set Screw(M3x10/10pcs) (M2x6x0.4/10.A)
Flat Head Screw Washer
(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) (M2x6x0.4/10pcs)

kS

1-W300705 *200
Ty —
(M3x7x0.5/10A)
Washer
(M3x7x0.5/10pcs)



TF7.7 option parts Index 1

LA236-10B *300
RRESAH—\—
(©1.0) (ZX-5/TF-5)
Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.0)
(ZX-5/TF-5)

LA236-16B *300
AZEZAHF—/\—
(¢1.6) (ZX-5/TF-5)
Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.6)
(ZX-5/TF-5)

(®]

TF225-6H *950
N—=F7OY N\TFv )7
(LR/6°)

Hard Front Hub Carrier
(L,R/6°)

LA236-11B *300
AZEZAH—/\—
(©1.1) (ZX-5/TF-5)
Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.1)
(ZX-5/TF-5)

“
%

LAW30R *1000
IV RA—IVINT
(45/L v R/TF-5)
Cramp Wheel Hub
(45/Red/TF-5)

TF243-950 *900
+v 77 —1AB1
(BB950/L,R/TF7)
Knuckle Arm B1
(BB950/L,R/TF7)

TF275 *1400
FIVINRNyTU—=XIVk
Aluminum Battery Mount

IS

TFWO006 *1200

NIy b O— ~4.8mm
R—IVAZ v F(7075/4pcs)
Velvet Coating 4.8mm
Ball Stad(7075/4pcs)

TFW120 *2000
TVE—ZAFILE
PS4V

One Piece

Aluminum Sus. Mount

TF276 *2800
Ry FU—TFL— b (TF7)

P~
-
TFW031 *1200
TSI RA—IVINT
(5.2/Lv FITF-58)
Cramp Wheel Hub
(5.2/Red/TF-58)

TFW122 *1200
AF—=IWRAVT v T~
(Ev914715 7)Y 34 ¥ ML=40.5)
Steel S-Shaft

(Pin type/D-Joint/L=40.5/1pc)

LA236-12B *300
RRESAH—\—
(©1.2) (ZX-5/TF-5)
Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.2)
(ZX-5/TF-5)

ORGO03XR *600
X¥rEE Ol >
(PEVIN—RIFLVY)8A
Grooved O-Ring

(P3/for Oil Shock/Orange/8pcs)

o+°

TF227 *400
A7) > JRIVZ—(TF-6)
Bearing Holder (TF-6)

&

TF279-02 *900
h—RyaAviRY
VY RNFRT7—A(Z

Carbon Composite
Rear Sus.Arm(Middle/1pcs)

. \ o
TFW032 01B *750
AAVGTI % Tk
(Z/N—H)VR/46mm/TA)

Swing Shaft
(for Universal/46mm/1pc)

v

Iy b
RIL/TA)

TFW124 *1800

WCHY 7YaA Y MwTL—R
(EYRART=ILE5 A T2\)
VVC Cup Joint w-Braid
(Pin for Spool/2pcs)

LA236-14B *300
RRESAH—/\—
(p1.4) (ZX-5/TF-5)
Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.4)
(ZX-5/TF-5)

e

TF007-02 *1200
RA—=Ib2 v T b
(A=N\—IVE)
Wheel Shaft(for Universal)

TF228-102 *600
AIN—FF
(64P-102T/TF6)
Spur Gear
(64P-102T/TF-6)

TF280 *1100
—RyaAVKRI Y b
'JVI\*TZJ L(ZRIL/TA)

Carbon Composite
Rear Sus.Arm(MiddIe/] pcs)

/
.\o

TFWO054 *3900
AZN=YLRIVTYv T~
(7075/46mm/2\)
Universal Swing Shaft
(7075/46mm/2pcs)

/

TFW171 *1300
TCYA /=70y K
TC Tweak Rod

LA236-15B *300
RAEESAH—\—
(¢ 1.5) (ZX-5/TF-5)
Stabilizer Bar (¢ 1.5)
(ZX-5/TF-5)

TF225-0H *950
N=F7aYbNTFv U7
(LR/0°)

Hard Front Hub Carrier
(L,R/0°)

TF268-01B *900
H—RyaAVKRIw b+
7Y bYRAT7—L(TA)
Carbon Composite

Front Sus. Arm (1pcs)

TFWO004 *550
FA=VAR=H =1y k

(0.5, 0.75.1.0/Ly RITF-531) =)
Wheel Spacer Set
(0.5.0.75.1.0/Red/TF-5 S)

TFW110 *1900
FILTRAZERILY —
Aluminum Stabilizer Holder

&/,

TFW174 *1200
NIVhTFovaF—
Belt Tensionner



TF7.7 option parts Index 2

TFW177R *8800

V2T JVZAA I v I —
(t=2.0/TF7/L Y )

V2 Aluminum Main Chassis
(t=2.0/TF7/Red)

. T

UMW?708-14 *400

AREZES A=\~

(@ 1.4/ TO—/RB7 MID)
Stabilizer Bar

(@ 1.4/Yelow/RB6 MID)

W5307-28 *600

27 2P 1.4x3.625x20/
B> U12.52A)

Spring (¢ 1.4x3.625x20/Pink/
2.5/2pcs)

W5307-34 *600

2 7Y (¢ 1.4x3x20/
71 —I3.012\)

Spring (¢ 1.4x3x20/Green/
3.0/2pcs)

w,

W6032 *600
A F(32T)
Pinion Gear (32T)

W6044 *600
EZF4 > F 4 (44T)
Pinion Gear (44T)

UM112 *300

TFW177BK *8800
V27 IVEAA Vv — 4.8mmA—)bIT R
(t=2.0/TF717 5w ) 4.8mm Ball End

V2 Aluminum Main Chassis
(t=2.0/TF7/Black)

W5189-06 *300
TLvyvy—TF—L

W5302-02 *300
Ty ry—TFr—LA

(@ 7x4/4pcs) (¢ 8x4/4pcs)
Pressure Form Pressure Form
(¢ 7x4/4Pcs) (@ 8x4/4Pcs)

W5307-29 *600

R TY VT (¢ 1.4x3.50x20/
JX—TILI2.6/2N) L v R/2.712A)

Spring (¢ 1.4x3.50x20/Puple/ Spring (¢ 1.4x3.375x20/
2.6/2pcs) Red/2.7/2pcs)

1O

W5307-30 *600

nt

[~ ]

W6029 *600
E=F > F(297)
Pinion Gear (29T)

W6025 *600
=4 %+ (25T)
Pinion Gear(25T)

)
1

Vs

€«

W6033V *800 V!G_O34\*6QO
NIWRY b= FEZFYEY  EZF T F(34T)
(33T-64P) Pinion Gear (34T)
Velvet Coating Pinion Gear
(33T-64P)
E - H 4 4 \ =Y ‘ 3
W

W6045 *600 W6046Z *600
EZF > F(45T) EZF >+ (46T)
Pinion Gear (45T) Pinion Gear(64P/46T)

AT J($1.4x3.375x20/

UMW?708-11 *400
AZESAHF—\—
(@1.1/E> % /RB6 MID)
Stabilizer Bar

(¢ 1.1/Pink/RB6 MID)

W5307-06 *300
TLyyv=T+—L
(8x2/4A)

Pressure Form
(p8x2/4pcs)

W5307-32 *600

2 7Y (P 1.4x3.25x20/
ALV II2.82N)

Spring (@ 1.4x3.25x20/
Orange/2.8/2pcs)

9

W6030 *600
EZ7 > F+(30T)
Pinion Gear (30T)

7

.;,)

1l

W6036 *600
EZA >+ (36T)
Pinion Gear (36T)

Vi,
i

-

{

W6047 *600
EZF > F471T)
Pinion Gear (47T)

UMW?708-13 *400
REESAH—N—

(¢ 1.3/4 L >y /RB6 MID)
Stabilizer Bar

(¢ 1.3/0Orange/RB6 MID)

W5307-09 *350
DNYav ERMY
(3-1.1/12A)

D11 Shock Piston
(3-1.1/2pcs)

W5307-33 *600

2 7Y 2T (P 1.4x3.125x20/
A4 ITO—/2.9/2A)

Spring (¢ 1.4x3.125x20/
Yellow/2.9/2pcs)

w
W6031 *600

EZF F(317)
Pinion Gear (31T)

)

€

W6037 *600
EZA 2 F(37T)
Pinion Gear (37T)

)

] \:

@
l-.

W6048 *600
EZF > F(48T)
Pinion Gear (48T)



TF7.7 option parts Index 3

S E
-

W6049Z *600 36250H *750 92017-4W *500 92018S *1200 92018M *1200

E =7 > F7(64P/49T) E-IVRAVF— RA—=IbYy MFTa1v¥al KCRUvoIRAY KCRU YT 24+

Pinion Gear(64P/49T) (IN—=FI1T7Zv Jl4pcs) RT A ~/24mm/dpcs) (VY 7 bJ2pcs) (27« 77 Is/3pcs)
Mold Inner Wheel Set (Dish/White/ KC-Slicks Tire(Soft/2pcs) KC-Slicks Tire(Medium/2pcs)
(Hard/Black/4pcs) 24mm/4pcs)

92018H *1200

KCRUY 7214+

(/\— Fl/4pcs)

KC-Slicks Tire(Hard/2pcs)



@/ fZX | EXPLODED VIEW

—EB/IN—VERFEL TWRWI—YHH D T,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

W5307R

—

W5307R
W5189-01

1-E025 W5307R
W5194-01
W5307R \—C
W5307-08 \/ W5307R
— W5307-05
W5307R
1-E025 N
)
=y W
W5307R — -
W5307-04 %
~~—
W5307R

C O ws307-02

W5307R
_——— W5303-03
W5307-03

W5307R
W5307-03

W5307-30

10x15mm

S
W5307R —
W5307R
W5194-01 @?\‘ osorR
), 92054
W5307R
© W5307-02
W5307R W5307R A% / Plastic parts
W5307-02 W5307-07 77 JL S &/ Aluminum
TF262
BRGO14TS 7
10x15mm © TF261
TF261 TF261-04
TF261-03 TF261 1-W300705
TF261 TF261-03
TF261-01
ORG045S & TF261
TF261 TF261-02
TF261-04
ORGO45S
TF261
TF261.04 TF261-02 TF261
TF261 TF261 TF261-03
TF261-02 /@ TF261-02 @2
A
ORG045S 1-S32606H (
TF261 TF261
TF261-04 TF261 TF261-02
TF261-01
TF261
TF261-03
1-S32606H ORG045S TF261
TF261 TF262 TF261-04
TF261-04
TF288
BRGO14TS '




@/ ##X / EXPLODED VIEW

—ZBI—=YERFE L TWRWI—=YhH D £,
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!

BRGO014TS
TF287

0 P

TFW005-02

TF265

1-S53003

<

-S53003

TFO11

97040
97041-05R

TF278

© Copyright 2015 KYOSHO CORPORATION / Z 4R Er #1550

TFW172 @
1-N3024A-R

umM129

97042-15R

TFW005-02

97018-098

BRG014TS

TF018-01 ,,// -

TF131 ff(/ e )
TF212 AN et e
TF266 NN 7

TF281

LAW32
Ohall

TF268

1-S54008  LA230

1-S2605H

97040

TF279-018 97042-075R

TF263

2 \f’i & BRGOOTF
Q.\‘% S 96641
&)

TF228-116

TF258

BRG002
TF259

97050M
WO0144R

BRG028

TF259

O

TFW003
uM129 BRG002 ‘;"
\:@ TF217 = TF239 <0
UM112H - ’,,u
fQ\'@ > ©—sroom UM112H
o S—TF218
T~ = WO0146R
— = @)
/,;//;;\;i\\ ' TF218
7 %\g:\ O S
/ l »
/2PN ,‘ﬂ»/] UM112H o)
b N TRWA
v
lf - )
A\
yal
4 @
1-N4045FA-R

TF259

% ~. UM129
TF277

@

<
9
Q’

TF288

TF262
BRG014TS

Differential Gear
TF261

TF122
1-S53003

TF122 \. %

\

UM112H

96643

1-N3024A-R

FW173

TF288

@71—853003

TF269
UMW708-12 1400
TF252 1-S53003
TF266
TF122
97041-05R
P18t %/1-353010
TF131 © , S
Sy TF212 R\® ' _UM112
(s)
o TF266 1\ 1ro5p > ) LAW32
@ TF268
LA230

1-S2605H

LA228

TFWO003

UM112H

um129

97041-05R

WO0144R S
BRGO01TS /& e
TFW113 /@’ e PP

7 SN

) / S\
2 S TAWITS Tewins VAR SN
. Y 4 i

-7 1 '/ P

\ﬁi@ﬁ/ - TF273B / /10 @/m //Z,
R ﬁ WO0144R e

~N

UNG

WO0146R

1-N4045FA-R

TF7.7




ART7IN=Y (1)

SPARE PARTS (1)

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

X E A
(Bitk)

IN—V %
Part Names

X TE A
(Bik)

JS—V % mE |

Part Names No.

oroonTS| g b P DA || | e | bt e
BRGO02 | LT, B/:;gvri:wjgéfész) 4Pcs 1000 TF264 Izl'i;/Dl;i\l;;?B/erltj(‘lg\li‘éhtl/\S(gM%%/}:I'/FS;’)MM3ITF7) 700
st s AT wo| | s | S T T
| SRR A | | | oo | SR |
BRGO028 ;/h;el)dbg;e/:rﬁg;J(S\/xggs)ZxP%g 32 1000 TF267 Ige:r/ti?l‘):\:CZrlrJieTT?{)%?-EE('(ljl;%) 900
IF435 | gorva Hom 6ot (MBS} 400 | | TF268:02 | {t 5ot Rear Sus Amn(ipa ey | 900
LA228 g.épinz,iojnl\S(hZa5f)t(25)(ZX-5) 400 TF269 éiﬁggr}hzd;:zs‘;t?Tg§7) 800
LA230 gu?pZnZiojnl\S(r?:f2[(44)(ZX-5) 400 TF270 g\tiiﬁzgr{igkIEidl?Tg;)n 500
Lase-138| G ey 400 || TRET |G Shan TS sy | 3800
26 | o il Sty 500 | | TR272 | 3ok o Univareat St 2 SominporTEr) | 3600
LA2ST-028 | Wit St (10 SO S2 Sy 100 | | TR272-02 | bie o Universal) | 1200
LAWS2 gﬁzuﬁpjeésénl Bush(POM/8pcs/ZX-5) 500 | | TF272:03 | oo e (E): Eofb?;bg%fdnﬁvle?sfe\aﬁwbﬁ) 1000
ORGO3X ér%@@e%g%égéﬁﬁﬂﬁ@@ﬁf 600 TF274 gr:ni;‘izgé ;yT%TF?) 700
orcos| SO TGO | | | | o
ORGO78 g-gi:g?‘c()??g?éz?k/\fu?c/s‘;]\) 400 TF2r8 Sr;éré};;/nigu(;gg (TF7) 500
owen [ At R | fraror| 2ot e S
TFO1 | Burmper Set (1£:5) 500 | | TF281 | o v Chaseis (TFrics o0 9500
TFO18-01 | 6.2 i Set (1£.6) a0 || TRas2 | 3000
TF122 Sxtzt)illil—eﬁr_l-l)c)ﬁ(ir;((Tt-‘g‘/StT_ALLlON) 700 TF283 %{Jl;nslrﬁ}n:lée—pggtgg;z}? h;l/ot/:tgmv) 4300
TF131 Zu)rkin:ur: :ezg_tmtge;e,/TF-ssTALUON SHIN) 1800 TF284 Zﬁ;n:.rﬁ/n:lé;p;gtgg;gj n;ljotﬁt(;':;%7) 1600
TRtz | pamate Sus. Fotdo (T8 2000 | | TF285 | i i ery Stopper (1F7) 500
TF217 Zd[r/nisrluzmj__sfegr;g ;7ra5nlzjvap2;24lgzigTF-6) 1800 TF286 Zﬂ;nslrﬁjntlé;)::géls—ﬁdggH_ol(ge)r (L) 2500
e | M T || [ R |
e AL R | | | e |2 e
TF228:415| Sy et (o4 16T/TET) 600 | | TF289 | G E 2 o Semo touns (TE 2T | 3800
TFR0 | J e Srooring Grank o (P68 | 1200 | | Tro2ot | 22RO 700
e s e 0 | [rvra| ERDTITIILTT |
e ool v | L2 R |
TR252 | Xore o L’Sv’vifs“ulk’ﬁé;g Z‘I)'F7) 2800 | | TFW005-02 Zdﬁnﬁﬁ g;flc;cj ghiftl\((TTFF:gﬁE-gl/éT//j\EJoyr\f) 1800
TF253 | Xiorinom Upper Bulk Head (UTFT) 2500 | | TEWI1 | o R vommizpes Rea -6 Staion) | 8%
TF254 | Xorminum Upper Buik Hoad (STE7) 2500 | | TEwn13 | & O ooty 1300
TF258 | X Mo ot Holder (T27) 2600 | | T2t | §E S ootz oyt ) | 1200
TF259 | phar Goar St () 600 | | TPWI72 | Zo e S st () 2000
TF260 gle%?vg 57;:é}ggérysz&i?é“g/#gFe;)TFn 600 TFWA73 éﬁe?sﬁoﬁ IS\rf)c/k}S\ta_y7(\'l'7_l;7_) (TF7) 2600
TF261 g;e:rj_l—;ﬁf%iit‘ySI;t?S‘gTb'lggg)T/TW) 4000 TFW175 $E§ﬁp;§§e%;“t’ ) 17500
TF261-01 | 3o T Cace GOUTED) 1000 | | UM1IZH |4 i (ararummetal) )| 300
Tr26102 | 2.7 Q;\féll’;‘zet"ﬂ'}g)w) 900 UM128 ijgmmﬁgﬁé’éﬁﬁ R 400
TF26103 | X Shat Set (167 1800 | | umize | Gemmt e e 400
TF261-04 I?_)_lffj }c\se{sfet/sZejt('}(FTgn 400 [UMW708-12 gtaiiﬁ;zr/gg(_éSz/(gelj'/zR“E?G\yM%?Bs MID) 400
TF262 | 2 o i G Fiolor (TE) 500 | | WOTA4R | A miRed épes) 500




ARTIN—Y (2)

ACAVE-4
Part Names

SPARE PARTS (2)

IS—V %

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

Part Names

WOT45R | Xl minem Gotor (T x/REDIBDES) 500 | [97042-15R | 2o 2 o ot iRt pis) 300
WOT46R | 113 Fiat Hend washer(RedHOpos) 550 | | 97050M | 4 o s (peny 450
W518901 | ok Canediongs) 0| | 1025 | E i {6 Eopen)
Ws194-01 | G i i Pars st 400 | [ 1N303N | Qs as Nyl (soea)” 200
WS0303| 537 2 odr Ulaneatn i Bore Snoei ~ )| 300 | | MNOAR | Qi 4 (i Reiopes).
WS307R |VVE Bia ore Short Shock Sei(i7. 8y, | 0) | 4800 | | musasear | S S 2 e e 500
W5307-01| VW& Bt Bara Shart Shock Gase(17 siapeay ) | 1800 | | 1-s1200H| 7 2 €A MNZE) (A 2 %7102 300
Ws307-02| & 2 &Zﬁéﬁiﬁéf‘m 450 | |1-512605H| 7 ron gg\évh\/ﬂ(%-ig))z/5l\)/l2(.g<‘f‘f/17()g\c/s1)OA) 400
Ws307-03| 7o X L vz 700 | | 1-513005H| B\iton Screw(oiMaxe/ 1000 300
W5307-04| g2 7 Z2F (%;gfgﬂ;c”;’)ﬁ) 450 | | 1-s13008H| 17~ gf;év“f(ﬁéf,}vlé;}}ﬂgpé/)m]\) 300
W5307-05 B]]%g;ngzL(\FlﬁZr;zf Rju\lfgfrﬁz)cs) 450 1-513008H gfjﬁo\ﬁ g\c7r\e(vsl\//|(?-lxe8)2/l\/(lé\xg/17()é:/s1)0)\) 300
WS307-07| Lt g Sractivimmisaopes ) | 700 | | -s13010H| B S Nt iones) 300
W5307-08| D11 S Pisiontir aapes 350 | [1s1001H| B S SO i Zrionee) 300
Ws307-30| & U e oty paes) 600 | | 1523008 | 30 2 2 s’ 200

1708 | Lor Anterma(Blaaton 500 | | 1-532606H| {1t 1o Soran (> 48/ 10002) 300

92051 | 511 Ciopas) 300 | | 1-533006H| 1ot e Soron oo i0ncs) 300

92054 | 2O Pllow Bl (i ) 1000 | | 1-S33008H] Pt rons ‘Soromen Mo 10pcs) 300

92638 | Grp Pm(10Pc) 200 | | 1-533010H] F1of o SonanitierMB<10/10pcs) 300

96641 | 315t Shion ot 450 | [1-s330t2H| 2T e noeia toncs) 300

9643 | 57 Shim et 450 | | 1853003 | & o o) 200
97018038 | 7 DT > b 200| | 1853008 | & o o) 300

97040 igmiﬁgﬁpi;ﬁgélj gg/)Zset) 600 1-853010 getjstrgvvz(lsﬂl\giﬂ)%/z)%é)) 200
9T041-05R | Aluminam Color e mmiRed 4pcs) 300 | | 1W200604| o er vttt aTomes) 200
STOA2TER| X i v o Rect ) 300 | 18300705 gt e ey 200

AFavI—Y (1)

OPTION PARTS (1)

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

=V R | =V %, XA

Part Names No. Part Names (Fe3k)
LA236-10B éiifzzr'gz(_éSB&?;E;T,(:Z_;()'S/TF'& 300 TF227 ’B;Zr:f];fo g\e}rbng_ é)TF's) 400
LA236-1B| Gt Bor (01 1\ OX BT 300 | | TF228-102) G coar oA AGITITE ) 600
LA236-128 | Sichier Bor (6 122X BT D) 30 | | TF268.018| ZoC Composie Front SusAmm(ipaltF) | 900
LAZ36-14B | &\ iser Bar (1 42X STES) 300 | | TF215 | Aurminum Battery Mount (T 1400
LAZ36-15B | i izer Bar (91 5\2XSTES) 00| | TR6 | gl e ey 2800
LAZ36-168 | & hiizer Bar (1 6\LXSTES) 300 | | TR210.02 | e Reat Sus Amm(Mel1poEr) | 900
LAWSOR | & et b iased i) 1000 | | TF280 | e e Susm SexhonTer) | 1100
ORGOSXR | 000 1O Ring (wofor O SnovkiOrangerapes) | 000 | | TFWO08 | ecer Setlo b 0 75, 1GRocTE 6 5) | 590
TFOO7-02 | it Shafifor UniversalTe.8) 1200 | | TWO0G | 000 ing 4 mm Bl Siac(707pos) | 1200
1722501 L vk b Gt A sso| | Tewost | 2o R GILY LIPS | o
17220 | Carr () e BN A Ao o N
TF243.950 | G0 e A B} (BUSOILRITET) 900 | | TFW0s | G e g ahatt (7075 dmmiBmeatr) | 3900




AF3vI—Y (2)

UAGAVE
Part Names

X EA
(Biik)

OPTION PARTS (2)

UAGE
Part Names

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

X A
(Biik)

R N e
v [T e | | | s (e =
v | e s | o | s | D o
e [ Gl R o] | v | G =
TRwi71 | TCZA -2 K 1300 W6031 Eﬂéﬁgmw o0
TFW174 ’B\e’llt/T'\e?S; %;‘r(?r;()TW) 1200 W6032 Ejoﬁg;xg%) 600
T | T | | [ wowy | A BT | oo
TRWITTBK V3 Ao e Crassisea Ot By’ | 8800 | | weosa | £ A= PG4T 00
umtrz | 48mm L R 300 | weoss | S Gor TEET) 600
UMNT08-43| G o T 3 o CraraaEo iy ) | 400 | | weoas | ST E LA 600
oo S AT || s | S =
vooce| 2o T o | wover | St o
I HAT AR o] [ wow | Sentien
W5307-06 g;ebsg/u:éﬂgo—r;&gxé\/ﬁfgl47\) 300 W6048 5;;01\5;:7(4(1‘%) 000
wea07-09 | D e ot e 30| | weosoz | ST e 600
wowran| 370 HSTISSIRE TR | | | s | g i CEAT TN |
wera| 20 FEISIEIC RSN | | | s |l 777N |
o 0 GIERE I | | |eanren G e G |
ey | 70 SRS TR || | s [1620,02 (502
a2 SIS SIS ROV | ano| | s |KE30 2 AT 7 A

71— ,r }b OI L *FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

=V %

Part Names

=V %

Part Names

X E A
(BiiR)

S0 | Sy L on| | Suomos) Gy s 5 o
s | 33320, L0 o on| [ suomo | 03 s o
s | 30320, 0 5 oo | suimo | 523 st o
s | 3130, R 0 o] [ s | 522 e o
sussvs| S Ul 0| | s | gz oA o
sursos| 311 0| | swran | gz gl o
susana| 1L 0 0| | svamn | gy o 4 o
sussnal gy 2 5 I 0| | suamn | gy 2o 4 o
susva| 31020 0| | swan | gy 4 =
susoa| 31120 0 0 0| | suamn | g2 ol 4 o
suiva| 312 U 5 0| | suamn | gz o I =
S| 5 0| | s | 502 e o
suaros| S S A o] | swmon| S o € =




A.R.T.S .(Active Rear Toe control System)(F 7> 3 >/\—Y) = {ERT 2155

IN case of using A.R.T.S. (Active Rear Toe control System).

TFWO001-01

__________________________________

o:“@

SR TFW032-01B

A
<

TFOO7 02

LA228 1-S12605H
2.6x5mm TF007-02
um128 ARhhhhih bbb b
TFW054 )
97040
’ > TF243-950
N \ 1
. 1-S13008H AN . BRG028
N 3x8mm | \
\ LAW30R
e A . UM112H 1 353003 B/
N 2 N LAW30R
1:854008 TF279-01B \ R “ay q h
xemm 3x6x2.5mm  1-S53008 \ LA246% o LA246
TF279-01B 3x8mm \ - >~
3x7x0.5mm

97042-075R
3x6.5x0.75mm

1
)
TFW003 97040 Iy \
WO0145R I TF286
3x7ximm UM112H TF018-01
LA246 TF279-01B TF286
. J - J

IN—Y %

Part Names

OPTIONAL PARTS

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

IN—V 4

Part Names

RO St o | et [ e | 0
BRO0Z8 | iy Bearina(oraizpes 1000 | | UMt1ZH | G e (aunmetan | 300

LA228 | & eension Shaft (38255 a0 | umizs |G ) 400

LAZ45 | s ot o Bl StoaSipess 500 | | WOT4SR | 2 otn (71 REDIEPAS) 500
LAWSOR | & 2 hesl Husaaiode.s) 1000 | | 1-812605H) B rawen 2 10pas) 400
TF2250H | o From fb CarnentL RO 950 | | 1S13008H g S ot 10pcs) 300
TF2U3950 | {0\ e B} (B0B01LRITET) 900 | | 1853003 s iopes) 200
TFOOT02 | it Shatfor UnmrsalTE.5) 1200 | | 1-853008) &0 i r0pes) 300
TRO1801 | & tioider Sex(Tes) 30 | | 1554008 &0 S e r0pes) 200
TF273-01B Carg\oﬁ%ﬂpo‘gureﬁoﬁtl\g@\rm(M(ijdlfé/bfp)c\g@) 900 96643 gigmérﬁf S‘yetl\ 450
TRO0T01| € aapior T SISTALLIONS 00| | 97040 | e Pin Bal o (SST2eet | 600
Y Py e Y I CTCE kol vt ot D
TEW032 7«(_ VT v T I\(l_:/(‘—*)‘)lzﬁﬁ/46mm/1)\/TF) 750

-01B Swing Shaft(for Universal/46mm/1pcs/TF)




	30027 TF7.7 Parts List_ 1
	30027 TF7.7 Parts List_ 2
	30027 TF7.7 Parts List_ 3
	30027 TF7.7 Parts List_ 4
	30027 TF7.7 Parts List_ 5
	30027 TF7.7 Parts List_ 6
	30027 TF7.7 Parts List_ 7
	30027 TF7.7 Parts List_ 8
	30027 TF7.7 Parts List_ 9
	30027 TF7.7 Parts List_10
	30027 TF7.7 Parts List_11
	30027 TF7.7 Parts List_12
	30027 TF7.7 Parts List_13
	30027 TF7.7 Parts List_14
	30027 TF7.7 Parts List_15

